## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE:::HAILAKANDI

## CORRIGENDUM Dated Hailakandi the 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

In view of the Resolutions taken in the meeting of Tender Committee dated 29/02/2024 and due to unavoidable circumstances, the Tender Notice dated 19/02/2024 regarding Outsourcing of Official Vehicle for Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment, Hailakandi is hereby stands cancelled.

Inform all concerned, accordingly.

(Subhadra Acharyya) Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Hailakandi Chief Judicusi Wagistratr

Memo No.HJC/24/2024/ ムムフー しい Dated. 29/02/2024

## Copy to:-

- 1. Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Hailakandi for favour of kind information.
- 2. The DIPRO, Hailakandi for publication of the "CORRIGENDUM" to the leading Bengali/English newspaper for wide circulation of the same.
- 3. The System Assistant of this Judiciary, for immediate uploading of the Notice Inviting Tender in the District Judiciary website with caption "Corrigendum regarding cancellation of Tender for Outsourcing of Vehicle for Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hailakandi", with a scroll in the home page.
- 4. Notice Board.

Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hailakandi.

Onief Judicial Magistrate

1